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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 19:05:00 North
: 74:44:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:31:04 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
:17:14:23 Hour
: 06:27:26 Hour
: 18:03:50 Hour
:11:36:24 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
. Sharad
: 04:03:24 Libra

Season

Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

15:13:56 Hour
00:15:25 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

21:14.06 Agquarius

: Male

: 21/10/2025

. Tuesday

: 15:45:00 Hour
: 23:13:54 Ghati
: Ahmadnagar
: Maharashtra

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord

Rasi-Lord

Naksh.-Charan
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni

Nadi

Varan
Vashya
Varga

Yunja

Hansak

Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)
SunSign(West)

Aquarius - Satumn
. Libra - Venus

Chitra - 3
Mars

» Vishkumibb
: Naga

: Rakshas

. Vyaghr

: Madhya
: Shoodra
: Manav

. Mrig

: Madhya
: Vayu

Raa-Rakesh
Silver - Silver
Libra
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Agu 21:14:06 456:19:09 P Bhad 1 25 Sat Jup Jup -

Sun Lib  04:03:24 00:59:42 Chitra 4 14 Ven Mar Ven Dblitted
Mon Lib  03:04:04 11:57:45 Chitra 3 14 Ven Mar Ven NuSign
Mar Lib  25:46:11 00:42:08 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Mer NuSign
Mer Lib  26:26:23 01:16:34 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Ket FrSign
Jup Can 00:12:11  00:04:03 Punrvsu 4 7 Mon Jup Mon Exalted
Ven Vir 15:09:14 01:14:43 Hasta 2 13 Mer Mon Jup Dblitted
Sat R Pis 02:08:04 00:.03:34 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Rah NuSign
Rah R Agu 23:36:27 00:06:02 P Bhad 2 25 Sat  Jup Sat  FrSign
Ket R leo 23:36:27 00:06:02 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Sat EnSign
Ura R Tau 06:26:18 00:02:00 Krittika 3 3 Ven Sun Mer ---

Nep R Pis 05:48:17 00:01:25 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Saf Mer ---

Plu Cop 07:09:40 00:00:13 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ket -

Mid Heaven Sco 25:18:00 -- Jyestha - 18 Mar Mer Rah --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:13:06

Lagna Challt
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Moon Chart
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Balance of Dasa : Mars 1 Years 10 Months 20 Days

Mar 7 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

21/10/2025
11/09/2027

11/09/2027
11/09/2045

11/09/2045
11/09/2061

11/09/2061
11/09/2080

11/09/2080
11/09/2097

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
21/10/2025
Ven 05/10/2026
Sun 10/02/2027
Mon 11/09/2027

Ket 7 Years

Rah 24/05/2030
Jup 17/10/2032
Sat  24/08/2035
Mer 12/03/2038
Ket 31/03/2039
Ven 31/03/2042
Sun 22/02/2043
Mon 23/08/2044
Mar 11/09/2045

Ven 20 Years

Jup 30/10/2047
Sat  12/05/2050
Mer 17/08/2052
Ket 24/07/2053
Ven 24/03/2056
Sun 10/01/2057
Mon 12/05/2058
Mar 18/04/2059
Rah 11/09/2061

Sun 6 Years

Sat  14/09/2064
Mer 25/05/2067
Ket 02/07/2068
Ven 02/09/2071
Sun 14/08/2072
Mon 15/03/2074
Mar 24/04/2075
Rah 28/02/2078
Jup 11/09/2080

Mon 10 Years

Mer 07/02/2083
Ket 04/02/2084
Ven 05/12/2086
Sun 12/10/2087
Mon 12/03/2089
Mar 09/03/2090
Rah 26/09/2092
Jup 02/01/2095
Sat  11/09/2097

Mar 7 Years

11/09/2097
12/09/2104

12/09/2104
12/09/2124

12/09/2124
12/09/2130

12/09/2130
12/09/2140

12/09/2140
00/00/0000

Ket 07/02/2098
Ven 09/04/2099
Sun 15/08/2099
Mon 16/03/2100
Mar 12/08/2100
Rah 31/08/2101
Jup 06/08/2102
Sat 15/09/2103
Mer 12/09/2104

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ven 12/01/2108
Sun 11/01/2109
Mon 12/09/2110
Mar 12/11/2111
Rah 12/11/2114
Jup 13/07/2117
Sat  12/09/2120
Mer 13/07/2123
Ket 12/09/2124

Sun 30/12/2124
Mon 01/07/2125
Mar 06/11/2125
Rah 30/09/2126
Jup 19/07/2127
Sat  30/06/2128
Mer 07/05/2129
Ket 12/09/2129
Ven 12/09/2130

Mon 13/07/2131
Mar 11/02/2132
Rah 12/08/2133
Jup 12/12/2134
Sat  13/07/2136
Mer 12/12/2137
Ket 13/07/2138
Ven 13/03/2140
Sun 12/09/2140

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mar1Y 10 M 22 D.

Mar 08/02/2141
Rah 26/02/2142
Jup 02/02/2143
Sat  13/03/2144
Mer 10/03/2145
Ket 06/08/2145
Ven 22/10/2145

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

A comfortable life is indicated to you by the configuration of Aquarius
Ascendant (Lagna) rising along with Aries Navamsa and Libra Dreskana in the first
Pad of Poorva Bhadrapada at the time of your birth. The combination is so
promising that if you are inclined, you can rise to a top level in the defence
services.

You have leadership qualities all right, but that doesnt make you hot-
headed. On the confrary, you will be humane and helpful to others. Talkative by
nature, you will make a good impression on your listeners and forge happy ties with
your friends and relations.

Honest and unselfish, you are high-strung and quick on the uptake. You
attend to your duties with precision and speed. This coupled with the asset you
possess of knowing the skills of making money, will enable you to become wealthy.

Interested in serious topics, you present a picture of being almost
profound. You are shrewd, clear headed and can study any issue in ifs right
perspective and come up with innovative ideas to tackle it effectively. As you have
good organising capacity, you can put to test your refreshing approach and
benefit by it.

You will freat your spouse not only with passion but also with understanding
and you will always be prepared to be influenced by your partner's suggestions. This
makes for a harmonious family life, with children providing much comfort to the
parents,

Among the professions you can choose from are literature, philosophy,
astrology, teaching, law and palitics.

Nobody's health can be perfect all the time. And you are no exception.
You will maintain good health, but in your old age you may be prone to diseases
like jaundice, blood pressure and heart trouble. Not that these ailments are certain
to affect you, but it would be advisable to think of that possibility and take
preventive steps.

Since Aguarians cannot withstand cold and frequently sustain injuries, they
should make it a point to get medical advice regularly. They should also learn to
relax.

Lively and high spirited, you will have many friends with whom you
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conduct yourself very well. Since you are not in the habit of finding fault with others,
you will be popular. But here you will have to be cautious, because some of those
persons who parade in public as being very close to you, may turn out to be
unreliable.

Your lucky days are Friday and Saturday; whereas Wednesday is average.
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Sunday are not oo favourable as they may bring
worries, forcing you to incur much expenses.

Numbers 2, 3, 7 and @ suit you, whereas 1, 4, 5 and 8 are unsuitable.

Yellow, red, white and cream are the colours which you had better prefer
as they will prove lucky. In any cost eschew orange, green and blue.
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